STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2006 No. 222 (C. 12)

PLANNING

The Planning Reform (2006 Order) (Commencement No.1) Order (Northern Ireland) 2006

Made - - - - 17th May 2006

The Department of the Environment makes the following Order in exercise of the powers conferred by Article 1(3) of the Planning Reform (Northern Ireland) Order 2006(1).

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Planning Reform (2006 Order) (Commencement No.1) Order (Northern Ireland) 2006.

Appointed day

2. The appointed day for the coming into operation of Article 15 of the Planning Reform (Northern Ireland) Order 2006 is 18th May 2006.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Department of the Environment on 17th May 2006.

L.S.

Marianne Fleming
A senior officer of the
Department of the Environment

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order brings into operation on 18th May 2006, Article 15 (procedure of planning appeals commission) of the Planning Reform (Northern Ireland) Order 2006.